SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrish to Reengrossed House Bill No. 349 by Representative Carmody

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "307," to "309,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, change "307" to "309"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 4, change "R.S. 26:307" to "R.S. 26:309"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 5, change "R.S. 26:307" to "R.S. 26:309"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 15, change "R.S. 26:307," to "R.S. 26:309,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 24, change "R.S. 26:307," to "R.S. 26:309,"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 10 change "§307." to "§309."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- "A. For purposes of this Section only, a third party delivery company
- shall be defined as a third party delivery service that is licensed to do
- business in the state of Louisiana, permitted with the office of alcohol and
- 20 <u>tobacco control</u>, and uses their own W-2 employees for delivery. For all other
- 21 alcohol delivery provisions of this Chapter, third party shall be the definition
- 22 provided in R.S. 26:2 and 241."
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 3, line 11, change "A." to "B."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, line 19, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 5, line 7, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 21, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 27, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 6, line 23, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 7, line 6 change "G." to "H."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 10 On page 7, line 9, change "<u>H</u>." to "<u>I.</u>"